

Control Number: 44523



Item Number: 33

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 44523

§ §

§

§

RECEIVED

APPLICATION OF CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN HAYS COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIONPH 2: 56

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

ORDER NO. 10 GRANTING REQUEST AND AMENDING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

This Order addresses Commission Staff's second request for additional time for the City of Drippings Springs to supplement its application to include a copy of the plans and/or specifications for the new system and for Commission Staff, following review of the supplement, to provide a final recommendation. Commission Staff indicated that the City of Dripping Springs has not supplemented its application as previously ordered and must do so before Commission Staff can offer its final recommendation.

Commission Staff's request for an extension is granted and the following amended procedural schedule shall apply:

Deadline for City of Dripping Springs to supplement its application	May 13, 2016
Deadline for Commission Staff to file a final recommendation on the application and, provided there are no issues in dispute, propose a deadline for the parties to file a joint proposed notice of approval; alternatively, deadline for Commission Staff to file an additional procedural schedule to resolve any ongoing issues	May 31, 2016

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the 2^{1} day of March 2016.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Q\CADM\Docket Management\Water\CCN\44xxx\44523-10extension docx